DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

NEWSLETTER

April 1,2023

The Newsletter is now comprised of two sections: (1) The first section contains actions that have been taken by the Division
following hearings conducted before an Administrative Law Judge and the respective Licensing Committees or Boards or have been
entered by Stipulation or Memorandum of Understanding and denial letters issued for cause (unprofessional conduct or unlawful
conduct) from March 1, 2023 - March 31, 2023. (2) The second section contains a listing of citations finalized from March 1, 2023
- March 31, 2023.

PHYSICIANS/SURGEONS/OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIANS/SURGEONS/PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS

*HASKELL, Brock

Physician Assistant/CS

License Nos. 11856179-1206/8906

Midvale, Utah

Order to Set Aside Stipulation and Order

and Dismiss the Proceeding Against Respondent

The Division's December 6, 2022 Stipulation and Order is now set aside and the
proceedings in Case No. DOPL-2022-350 against Respondent are dismissed.

Date: March 2, 2023

DENTISTS/DENTAL HYGIENISTS

None in March 2023

ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSES

None in March 2023

REGISTERED NURSES

*FARNSWORTH, Michael David

License No. 7864660-3102

Docket No. 2023-101

Springville, Utah

Cause of Action: Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that affects a license.

Order: A license to practice as a registered nurse was issued; said license was revoked with a
stay of enforcement on the revocation; said license was placed on probation for five
years with conditions.

Date: March 28, 2023

*FINLEY, Whitney Deann
License No. 8870572-3102
Docket No. 2023-102

Layton, Utah

Cause of Action: Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that would affect a license.

Order: A license to practice as a registered nurse was issued to Respondent; said license was
revoked with a stay of enforcement on the revocation; said license is placed on
probation for five years with conditions.

Date: March 28, 2023
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REGISTERED NURSES - continued

*FITZGERALD, Daniel Reed

License No. 11285788-3102
Docket No. 2023-66

Salt Lake City, Utah

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

*MORGAN, Saralynn
License No. 8199419-3102
Docket No. 2022-72
Springville, Utah

Order Reinstating License:

Date:

*URIBE, Estefany D.
License No. 10622209-3102
Docket No. 2023-75

Eagle Mountain, Utah
Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

*WILSON, Jamie Anne
License No. 5485010-3102
Docket No. 2019-168
Lacey, Washington

Order Reinstating License:

Date:

LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES

*STERN, Jonathan Adam
License No. 7893687-3101
Docket No. 2023-97

Salt Lake City, Utah

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:
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Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that affects his license when he failed
to comply with probationary conditions that existed on his license.

Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license to practice as a registered nurse.
Respondent may not reapply for a nursing license for a period of one year.
Respondent was also ordered to pay a $1,000 fine within 30 days.

March 6, 2023

The conditions that existed on Respondent's license have now been successfully
completed and Respondent's license to practice as a registered nurse is now reinstated
with full privileges.

March 28, 2023

Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct in her nursing practice.
Respondent's license to practice as a RN was revoked with a stay of enforcement on
the revocation. Said license was placed on probation for two years with conditions.
March 30, 2023

The probation on Respondent's license to practice as a registered nurse was
terminated and said license was reinstated with full privileges.
March 13, 2023

Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that affects his license.

Respondent's license to practice as a licensed practical nurse was revoked with a stay
of enforcement on the revocation; said license was placed on probation for five years
with conditions.

March 17,2023



PHARMACISTS/PHARMACIES/OTHER PHARMACY CLASSIFICATIONS

*LANG, Jason Robert

License Nos. 6158191-1701/8911
Docket No. 2021-200

Holladay, Utah

Order Reinstating License:

Date:

*SCHNEIDER, Harmony
License Nos. 10972367-1701/8911
Docket No. 2022-319

Holladay, Utah
Amended Order:

Date:

MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONS

*ANDRUS, Marlin V.
Licensed Clinical Social Worker
License No. 133426-3501
Docket No. 2023-96

Midvale, Utah

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

*BERG, Julie Anne

Associate Clinical Mental Health Counselor
License No. 370114-6009

Docket No. 2023-120

Salt Lake City, Utah

Cause of Action:

Memorandum of Understanding and Order:

Date:

*HARDY, Tyler Hudson

The probation on Respondent's licenses to practice as a pharmacist and to dispense
controlled substances was terminated and said licenses were reinstated with full
privileges.

March 6, 2023

The probationary condition regarding Respondent's employment was amended to
require that Respondent shall notify and obtain approval from the Board prior to any
change of employer, employment status, or practice status. This notification is
required regardless of whether Respondent is employed in her profession or not.
March 28, 2023

Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that would affect a license.

A license to practice as a licensed clinical social worker was issued to Respondent;
said license was placed on probation for five years with conditions.

March 15, 2023

Respondent previously engaged in conduct that affects this license.

A license to practice as an associate clinical mental health counselor was issued and
said license was placed on probation for two years with conditions.

March 31, 2023

Certified Advanced Substance Use Disorder Counselor

License No. 13194290-6018
Docket No. 2023-64
Denver, Colorado

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:
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Respondent engaged in unprofessional and unlawful conduct that affects his license.
Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license to practice as a certified advanced
substance use disorder counselor. Respondent may not reapply for a substance use
disorder counselor type license for a period of five years.

March 2, 2023



MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONS - continued

*JENSEN, Tyson Joseph
Licensed Clinical Social Worker
License No. 9811319-3501
Docket No. 2023-99

Bluffdale, Utah

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

*SULLIVAN, C. Stan
Licensed Clinical Social Worker
License No. 130803-3501
Docket No. 2023-95

Cedar City, Utah

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

Allegations Respondent may have engaged in conduct that affects his license.
Respondent, while neither admitting nor denying the Division's findings, agreed to
the following.

Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license to practice as a licensed clinical social
worker. Respondent may not reapply for a social worker type license for a period of
five years.

March 28, 2023

Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that affects his license.

Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license to practice as a licensed clinical social
worker. Respondent may not reapply for a licensed clinical social worker license for
a period of five years.

March 13, 2023

CONSTRUCTION TRADES/CONTRACTORS/UNLICENSED CONTRACTORS

*MERARDO SALCIDO dba NDA ENTERPRISE LLC

Docket No. 2022-135
Bountiful, Utah
Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

OTHER REGULATED PROFESSIONS

*CHEN, Ruixue

Massage Therapist

License No. 10569191-4701
Docket No. 2023-47
American Fork, Utah

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

*O'NEILL, Maryjean
Respiratory Care Practitioner
License No. 6885104-5701
Docket No. 2021-206
Herriman, Utah

Order Reinstating License:

Date:
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Respondent engaged in unlawful conduct when it engaged in unlicensed practice as a
contractor.

Respondent was issued a cease and desist order from bidding and performing
construction and/or electrical work without being appropriately licensed or exempted
from licensure. Respondent was also ordered to pay a $3,000 fine within 60 days.
March 7, 2023

Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that affects her license.
Respondent's license to practice as a massage therapist was revoked.
March 31, 2023

Respondent completed the probationary conditions that existed on her license and
said probation that exists on Respondent's license to practice as a respiratory care
practitioner was terminated.

March 28, 2023



OTHER REGULATED PROFESSIONS - continued

*SARGENT, Steven B., OD
Optometrist

License No. 5959399-9934
Docket No. 2023-68

Vernal, Utah

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

*TRICOLI, John Joseph, Jr.
Private Probation Provider
License No. 13155064-5001
Docket No. 2023-119

St. George, Utah

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

*VIO SECURITY LLC
Burglar Alarm Company
License No. 12296464-6501
Docket No. 2023-23

Irving, Texas

Cause of Action:

Order:

Date:

Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that affects his license.
Respondent's license to practice as an optometrist was revoked with a stay of
enforcement on the revocation; said license was placed on probation for five years
with conditions.

March 17,2023

Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct that affects his license.

Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license to practice as a private probation
provider. Respondent may not reapply for licensure as a private probation provider
for a period of five years.

March 30, 2023

Respondent engaged in unprofessional conduct when it failed to replace its qualifier.
Respondent's license to practice as a burglar alarm company was revoked.
March 2, 2023

NOTE: The Division has an "Agency and Disciplinary Action Search" function now available on DOPL website
(https://dopl.utah.gov/orders/http://www.dopl.utah.gov)) in which you can search and print scanned agency and disciplinary

action documents.

If you need assistance with copies of citations, please contact Kim or Carol as shown below. This newsletter is published
monthly. Your comments and suggestions are welcomed. If you need further information on any material contained in the
newsletter, please contact Kimberley L. at (801) 530-6088 or Carol I. at (801) 530-6626.
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PROFESSION_NAME

PARTICIPANT_NAME

LICENSE_NO

VIOLATION

SANCTION CITATION STATUS

AMOUNT

DATE_PAID

Accountancy
Accountancy
Accountancy
Architect
Architect
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology

Haynie & Company
Haynie & Company
Haynie & Company
Inouye Design LLC
aaron Inouye

RMD Painting and Restoration Services L.L.C.

Hairon Construction, LLC

Growpro Landscaping and Maintenance LLC
Santos Quality Concrete, LLC

Home Rescue Team LLC

ALEX WILKERSON

Hammond Homes LLC

J & K Fencing and Landscaping

| Repair Heating and Air, Inc.

Down to Earth Soil & Sprinkler Repair
Skyler Electric Co Inc

Clean World Energy LLC

FRIENDLY HOME SERVICES UTAH, LLC
JM Building Solutions LLC

Mountain West Pool Resurfacing, LLC
Clean World Energy LLC

Powered up Electric Inc.

Told Plumbing, L.L.C.

Weighty llc
Ivan Frost

James Norris Brown - Norris Brown Construction

Z & G Remodeling

The Merks Landscape and Works
Derek Erickson

Stroghold Electric, LLC

Tracer Girill

Kevin Michael Flores

Quality Disaster Cleanup

Jennifer Ann Trujillo

Leslie Ann Burdick

Esther Arely Holguin

103735-2603
103735-2603
UNLICENSED
UNLICENSED
9142199-5500
UNLICENSED
13272217-5501
11293717-5501

UNLICENSED
11482960-5501

13041237-5501
8050405-5501

7004973-5501

12622031-5501

11780468-5501

11625558-5501

12147453-5501

369516-5501
12042535-5501

246180-5501

Unlicensed
10491886-5501
9835434-5505

13260442-5500
9876487-1109
8643002-1101
UNLICENSED

Unlicensed Practice
Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Abandonment of Project
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Practice Beyond Scope of License
Unauthorized Practice
Other Criminal Conduct

Unlicensed Practice
Aiding Unlicensed Practice;
Unlicensed Practice

Failure to Obtain Permit

Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Aiding Unlicensed Practice

Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice

Practice Beyond Scope of License
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Probation Violation
Unauthorized Practice

Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation

Citation
Citation
Citation

47013
47014
47015
47009
47010
29735
101392
45454
45487
102131
102213
47429
102069
47180

102485

102491

102494

102501

102504

102510

102511

102519

102532
45538
45539

45541
47173
47175
47435
47700
47841
47849
48000
31683
100111
101607

Paid

Paid

Paid

Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid

Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid

Paid
Paid
Cease & Desist Only

Paid

Paid

Cease & Desist Only
Cease & Desist Only
Paid: Admit Hearing
Paid

Paid

Cease & Desist Only
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid

1000

800

800
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$650.00
$1,000.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$500.00

800
1600
1600

800
1600

400
2000

400

800
1000
0

1000
800

0

0

800

400

800

0
$200.00
$250.00
$500.00

3/1/2023

3/8/2023

3/8/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/28/2023
03/02/2023
03/30/2023
03/23/2023
03/08/2023
03/19/2023
03/01/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023

3/1/2023

3/6/2023

3/7/2023

3/9/2023

3/10/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/15/2023

3/22/2023
3/6/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/1/2023
3/14/2023
3/8/2023
3/22/2023
3/8/2023
3/14/2023
3/15/2023
03/17/2023
03/24/2023
03/13/2023



Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Dental
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Massage
Massage
Massage
Massage
Massage
Osteopathic Physician
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Plumber
Security Companies &

McKenzie Maylett

Jenna Mitchell

Kenneth Melvin Edwards, Jr
Paul Chavez

Tanya Zavala

Idoia Cote Lopez De Letona
Nathan A Findlay

Theary Chhouk

Alex Spence Bankhead
Willie James Paiz

Overland Construction LLC
Nathan Jeffery Storey
Duane Lee Clemons

Diego Martinez

Israel Rodriguez

Limhi Josue Gomez

Jui Ping Yang

Pan Ping

Yu'hsiu Wallase

Yuan Fu

Randall Matthew Relyea
Redrock Pharmacy

Lori Ann Green

Tyson Mckay Nielsen
William Heinig

Hui Yu

Timothy Bowden

Sigui Wu

Precise Plants & Maintenance LLC

UNLICENSED
UNLICENSED
9111094-1101
UNLICENSED
UNLICENSED
11324848-1109
8237781-1112

347123-9921
UNLICENSED

12032066-5505
13320521-5505
9355657-4701

5589865-1204
8627028-1704
9503740-1723
8705330-5509
Unlicensed

Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Probation Violation
Unauthorized Practice
Other

Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Ethical Standards
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Aiding Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unauthorized Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice
Pharmacy Violation
Unlicensed Practice
Unlicensed Practice

Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation
Citation

Citation

Citation

Citation

Citation

101906
102166
102243
102258
102262
102267
102534
45968
102509
45397
102488
45086
47243
47245
47246
102264
48100
48101
48102
48103
101778
102524
102559
45000
47433
102525
102526
102529
45560

Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Paid
Fine Assessed - Paid
Paid
Cease & Desist Only
Fine Assessed - Paid
Cease & Desist Only
Paid
Paid
Cease & Desist Only
Paid

$400.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
500

500

500
$400.00
800

800

800

400

400
$1,000.00
500

500

500

500
$11,000.00
500

0
$800.00
0

1250
3000

0

500

03/29/2023
03/27/2023
03/28/2023
03/09/2023
03/26/2023
03/28/2023
3/22/2023
3/21/2023
3/13/2023
03/26/2023
3/6/2023
3/7/2023
3/6/2023
3/14/2023
3/21/2023
03/01/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/8/2023
3/16/2023
03/23/2023
3/16/2023
3/29/2023
03/28/2023
3/7/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/9/2023
3/9/2023
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